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Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the public sector power companies are procuring power equipment from the indigenous manufacturers;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

(a) & (b): Most of the main plant equipment (Boiler and Turbine generator) for power projects implemented by Public Sector Units (PSUs) are being procured from the indigenous manufacturers viz. M/s BHEL and Joint Ventures set up in the country for manufacture of supercritical boilers and turbine generators/other manufacturers.

The details of thermal power projects under construction by different PSUs are given at Annex−I (supplied by indigenous manufacturers). Details of Hydro projects are at Annex−II.

(c): In view of the position explained above does not arise.
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